If we meet the minimum purchase requirement, we will receive estimated net proceeds of $1,282,187.59, after
deducting estimated offering expenses of $117,812.41. If we sell all of the shares being offered, we will receive estimated net
proceeds of $3,017,467.29, after deducting estimated offering expenses of $117,812.41. We plan to use the net proceeds of the
rights offering principally to support our plans for our CoreCard subsidiary, including increasing marketing and sales activities,
expanding CoreCard’s management team, and devoting additional resources to CoreCard’s credit and prepaid card processing
services offering.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table describes capitalization as of March 31, 2009, on an actual basis and on a pro forma, as adjusted
basis to give effect to the sale of all 4,478,971 shares offered in the rights offering (including application of net proceeds as
described above) at a price of $0.70 per share. The following information should be read in conjunction with our consolidated
financial statements and the notes thereto incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

   Actual   As Adjusted
   (Unaudited, In Thousands)
Cash   $ 588   $ 3,605

Current liabilities:

Short-term borrowings   342   342
Accounts payable   938   938
Deferred revenue   980   980
Accrued payroll   425   425
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities   950   950

Total current liabilities   3,635   3,635
Long-term liabilities   226   226
Total liabilities   3,861   3,861

Shareholders’ equity:

Common stock; par value $.01 per share
Shares outstanding at June 17, 2009: 4,478,971
Shares outstanding if all shares sold in rights offering: 8,957,942   45   90

Additional paid-in-capital   18,459   21,431
Accumulated other comprehensive (loss) income   (105)   (105)
Accumulated deficit   (15,828)   (15,828)
Noncontrolling interest   1,516   1,516

Total shareholders’ equity   4,087   7,104

Total capitalization   7,948   10,965

21

THE RIGHTS OFFERING

The Rights

We are distributing to the record holders of our common stock as of June 17, 2009, non-transferable subscription rights
to purchase shares of our common stock. The subscription rights will entitle the holders of common stock to purchase shares of
common stock for an aggregate purchase price of $3,135,279.70. See below for additional information regarding subscription by
DTC participants.

You will receive one subscription right for each share of our common stock that you owned at the close of business on
the record date. Each subscription right will entitle the holder thereof to purchase at the subscription price, on or before the